# Fee & Funds



#### Note:

- 1. No Tuition Fee is charged from girl students and SC/ST boys.
- 2. Half of the Funds will be charged from SC/ST girls/boys except library security & I-card fund.
- 3. Students are supposed to pay fee and funds at the rates as prescribed by the Department of Education, Chandigarh Administration, from time to time.
- 4. Fee and funds for academic year 2023-24 are as follows:

#### Fee

1.	Admission Fee	Rs. 25/-
2.	Re-Admission Fee	Rs. 17-
3.	Late fee for School Leaving Certificate	Rs. 1/-
4.	Tuition Fee (per month)	Rs. 50/-
Fu	nds (Monthly)	
1.	Amalgamated Fund	Rs. 17/-
2.	Chemistry Lab Maintenance Fund	Rs. 15/-
3.	Physics Lab Maintenance Fund	Rs. 15/-
4.	Biology Lab Maintenance Fund	Rs. 15/-
5.	Music, Dance, Home Science, Fine Arts, Geography, Psychology, Computer Science	Rs. 15/-
6.	Skill Subject Fund (per skill subject)	Rs. 17/-
7.	Audio Visual Fund	Rs. 3/-
8.	Red Cross Fund	Rs. 3/-
9.	Health Fund	Rs. 3/-
10	. Cycle Fund	Rs. 3/-
11	. Scooter/Moped Fund	Rs. 7/-
12	. Work Experience Fund/General Foundation	Rs. 7/-
13	. Child Welfare Fund	Rs. 7-
14	. IT Fund	
	Model School	Rs. 25/-
	Non-Model School	Rs. 10/-

## Fee & Funds



### **Funds (Annual)**

1.	Magazine Fund	Rs.	87/-
2.	Excursion Fund	Rs.	67/-
3.	Identity Card Fund (excluding photo)	Rs.	12/-
4.	Dilapidation Fund	Rs.	25/-
5.	Library Security (refundable)	Rs.	125/-
6.	Building Fund	Rs.	30/-
7.	Club/Society Fund	Rs.	25/-
8.	Vocational Guidance Fund	Rs.	15/-
9.	Sports Fund	Rs.	27/-
10.	Examination Fund/Stationery Fund	Rs.	50/-

Note: A student will be considered for admission only after the payment of Registration Fee of Rs 200 (Non-refundable) as well as the Admission Fee and Funds.

